HIGHWAY VEHICLE INVENTORY

VEHICLE Drivetrain

TR-1

TR-2

TR-3

TR-4

TR-5

TR-10

TR-11

TR-12

TR-13

TR-14

TR-15

TR-16

TR-17

TR-18

TR-19

TR-20

TR-21

TR-22

TR-23

2017 FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY

2020 CHEVY 2500

2006 FORD F-250

2009 FORD F-350

2021 CHEVY 3500

2006 INT 7500 6-WHEEL DUMP

2015 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP

2015 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP

2015 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP

2003 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP

1998 OSHKOSH 6-WHEEL

1992 INT ROLL-OFF

2019 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP

1998 INT 4000GAL WATER TRUCK

2008 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP

2014 INT ROLL-OFF

2021 MACK

1999 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP

1996 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP

4x4

4x4

4x4

4x4

4x4

4x6

chains

4x6

chains

chains

4x6

chains

4x6

chains

4x6

4x6

4x6

4x6

chains

gas

gas

gas

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

diesel

4/12.9 mpg city/highway/c Heavy duty

13 combined
13 combined
12 combined
18/24mpg city/highway

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty
Heavy duty

Heavy duty

Gross Vehichle weight rating
(GVWR) over 8,500 Ibs

no
no
no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

CONDITION

GOOD
NEW
GOOD

GOOD

GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD
FAIR
GOOD
GOOD
GOOD

GOOD

GOOD

GOOD
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