HIGHWAY VEHICLE INVENTORY

VEHICLE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	Drivetrain Type	Fuel source	MPG rating	Class	Gross Vehichle weight rating (GVWR) over 8,500 lbs	CONDITION
TR-1	2017 FORD F-250 SUPER DUTY	4x4	gas	4/12.9 mpg city/highway/c	Heavy duty	no	GOOD
TR-2	2020 CHEVY 2500	4x4	gas	13 combined	Heavy duty	no	NEW
TR-3	2006 FORD F-250	4x4	gas	13 combined	Heavy duty	no	GOOD
TR-4	2009 FORD F-350	4x4	diesel	12 combined	Heavy duty	no	GOOD
TR-5	2021 CHEVY 3500	4x4	diesel	18/24mpg city/highway	Heavy duty	no	
TR-10	2006 INT 7500 6-WHEEL DUMP	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-11	2015 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP	chains	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-12	2015 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-13	2015 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP	chains	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-14	2003 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP	chains	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-15	1998 OSHKOSH 6-WHEEL	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-16	1992 INT ROLL-OFF	chains	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	FAIR
TR-17	2019 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-18	1998 INT 4000GAL WATER TRUCK	chains	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-19	2008 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-20	2014 INT ROLL-OFF	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-21	2021 MACK	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	
TR-22	1999 INT 6-WHEEL DUMP	4x6	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD
TR-23	1996 INT 10-WHEEL DUMP	chains	diesel	N/A	Heavy duty	yes	GOOD